

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>28.10.2025</u>		<p>C528 No.1664 of 2025 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the applicants through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. List on 11.11.2025 along with the record of C528 No.1663 of 2025.</p> <p>4. Interim order dated 18.09.2025 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 28.10.2025</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>