

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-528 No.1663 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>C-528 No.1664 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Raja Rastogi, proxy counsel for Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Manoj Bhatt, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Aman Baluni, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>5. List this case on 02.06.2026 along with connected case.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 18.09.2025 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 07.05.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>